
Page 1 to 45

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033060-2022 

Contract

P0876- Specialist Adult Social Care Training 

Birmingham City Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-033060

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-034725  

Published 22 November 2022, 12:11pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Birmingham City Council

10 Woodcock Street

Birmingham

B4 7WB

Contact

Corporate Procurement Services

Email

etendering@birmingham.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033060-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033060-2022
mailto:etendering@birmingham.gov.uk


Page 2 to 45

NUTS code

UKG31 - Birmingham

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.finditinbirmingham.com

Buyer's address

www.in-tendhost.co.uk/birminghamcc

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.finditinbirmingham.com
http://www.in-tendhost.co.uk/birminghamcc


Page 3 to 45

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

P0876- Specialist Adult Social Care Training 

Reference number

P0876

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80000000 - Education and training services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Specialist Adult Social Care Training - P0876Birmingham City Council (BCC) is seeking to
establish a 4 year Framework Agreement for the provision of Specialist Adult Social Care
Training that will deliver commissioned learning and development requirements identified by
the Council e.g., from ½ day to 3 day training courses.The framework will be split into the five
lots set out below. Potential suppliers may bid for one or more of these lots.Lot 1 Social Work
(Assessment and Support Planning)Lot 2 Mental HealthLot 3 Social Care and HealthLot 4
Leadership and ManagementLot 5 SafeguardingOnce the frameworks are awarded, for each
learning and development requirement that is identified, approximately 2 months prior to the
service requirement a further competition will be undertaken amongst the providers
awarded the relevant lot. More information can be found in the tender documentation
available to download as follows

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £2,000,000



Page 4 to 45

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Social Work (Assessment and Support Planning)

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80500000 - Training services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKG31 - Birmingham

Main site or place of performance

Birmingham

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Social Work (Assessment and Support Planning)

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality and Social Value / Weighting: 60% and 20%

Price - Weighting: Price 20% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 45

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Mental Health

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80500000 - Training services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKG31 - Birmingham

Main site or place of performance

Birmingham

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Mental Health

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality and social value / Weighting: 60% and 20%

Price - Weighting: Price 20% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 45

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Social Care and Health

Lot No

3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80500000 - Training services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKG31 - Birmingham

Main site or place of performance

Birmingham

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Social Care and Health

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality and social value / Weighting: 60% and 20%

Price - Weighting: Price 20% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 7 to 45

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Leadership and Management

Lot No

4

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80500000 - Training services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKG31 - Birmingham

Main site or place of performance

Birmingham

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Leadership and Management

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality and social value / Weighting: 60% and 20%

Price - Weighting: Price 20% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 8 to 45

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Safeguarding

Lot No

5

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80500000 - Training services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKG31 - Birmingham

Main site or place of performance

Birmingham

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Safeguarding

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality and social value / Weighting: 60% and 20%

Price - Weighting: Price 20% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 9 to 45

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-016512

/Notice/016512-2022


Page 10 to 45

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

P0876

Lot No

1

Title

Social Work (Assessment and Support Planning)

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 October 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 9 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 9 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 9 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

3 Spirit Enterprise UK

71-75 Shelton Street, Covent Garden



Page 11 to 45

London

WC2H 9JQ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

Internet address

www.3spirituk.com

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

C Howell Consultancy

Birmingham

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG31 - Birmingham

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Care Business Associate Training

Birmingham

http://www.3spirituk.com


Page 12 to 45

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

http://www.cbassociatetraining.co.uk/

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Central Consultancy and Training

The Moseley Exchange, 149-153 Alcester Road, Moseley

Birmingham

B13 8JP

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG31 - Birmingham

Internet address

www.centralconsultancy.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

http://www.cbassociatetraining.co.uk/
http://www.centralconsultancy.co.uk


Page 13 to 45

Community Navigator Services CIC

Three Trees Community Centre, Hedingham Grove

Chemsley Wood

B37 7TP

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

www.communitynavigatorservices.org

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

DCC Interactive Ltd

22 St John Street, Newport Pagnell

Newport 

MK16 8HJ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

http://www.communitynavigatorservices.org


Page 14 to 45

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Local Government Training Ltd

Birmingham

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Signis Group

Vicarage Court, 4 Vicarage Road, Edgbaston

Birmingham

B15 3ES

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG31 - Birmingham

Internet address

https://www.signisgroup.com/

The contractor is an SME

https://www.signisgroup.com/


Page 15 to 45

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

St Thomas Training Ltd

73 High Street, Lymington

Hants 

SO41 9ZA

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £400,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £400,000



Page 16 to 45

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

P0876

Lot No

2

Title

Mental Health

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 October 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 16 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 16 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 16 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

A1 Social Care Training Ltd

Grange House, Lancaster Road, Shrewsbury



Page 17 to 45

Shropshire

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG22 - Shropshire CC

Internet address

https://a1socialcaretraining.co.uk/

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

3 Spirit Enterprise UK

71-75 Shelton Street, Covent Garden

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Aspect Training Ltd

Eckington Business Centre, 62 Market Street, Eckington, Sheffield

https://a1socialcaretraining.co.uk/


Page 18 to 45

South Yorkshire

S21 4JH

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

www.aspect-training.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Birmingham Mnd

17 Graham Street, Hockley

Birmingham

B1 3JR

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG31 - Birmingham

Internet address

www.birminghammind.org

The contractor is an SME

http://www.aspect-training.co.uk
http://www.birminghammind.org


Page 19 to 45

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Care Business Associate Training

SouthPort

http://www.cbassocia

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Central Consultancy and Training

The Moseley Exchange, 149-153 Alcester Road, Moseley

Birmingham 

B13 8JP

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG31 - Birmingham

Internet address

www.centralconsultancy.co.uk

http://www.centralconsultancy.co.uk


Page 20 to 45

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

DCC Interactive Ltd

22 St John Street, Newport Pagnell

Newport 

MK16 8HJ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.dcc-i.co.uk/

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

First Response Training and Consultancy Services Limited

Bank House, 5 High Street, Pershore

Worcestershire

WR10 1AA

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.dcc-i.co.uk/


Page 21 to 45

NUTS code

UKG12 - Worcestershire

Internet address

www.firstresponsetraining.com

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Grassroots Suicide Prevention

11 Old Steine

Brighton

BN1 1EJ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Hari Sewell Consultancy Limited

61 Bridge Street, Kington

Herefordshire

HR5 3DJ 

http://www.firstresponsetraining.com


Page 22 to 45

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH23 - Hertfordshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Local Government Training Ltd

106 Tresham Road 

Birmingham 

B44 9UD

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG31 - Birmingham

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Signis Group

Vicarage Court, 4 Vicarage Road, Edgbaston

Birmingham

B15 3ES



Page 23 to 45

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG31 - Birmingham

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

St Thomas Training Ltd

73 High Street, Lymington

Hants 

SO41 9ZA

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £20,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £20,000

Section V. Award of contract



Page 24 to 45

Contract No

P0876

Lot No

3

Title

Social Care and Health

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 October 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 17 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 17 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 17 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

3 Spirit Enterprise UK

71-75 Shelton Street, Covent Garden

London



Page 25 to 45

WC2H 9JQ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

A1 Social Care Training Ltd

Grange House, Lancaster Road, Shrewsbury

Shropshire

SY1 3JF

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Aspect Training Ltd

Eckington Business Centre, 62 Market Street, Eckington, Sheffield

South Yorkshire



Page 26 to 45

S21 4JH

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Bridge Mentoring Community Interest Company

12 St James Road, Barton Under Needwood

Staffordshire

DE13 8HY

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Care Business Associate Training

Rufford House, 52 Bath Street 

SouthPort



Page 27 to 45

PR9 0DH

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Central Consultancy and Training

The Moseley Exchange, 149-153 Alcester Road, Moseley

Birmingham

B13 8JP

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG31 - Birmingham

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

CPI Inc (Crisis Prevention Institute)

Unit 2 Brooklands Place, Brooklands Road 

Sale



Page 28 to 45

M33 3SD

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

CQM Learning Ltd

Hebblethwaites, Unit 2 Westbrook Court, Sharrow Vale Road

Sheffield

S11 8YZ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE32 - Sheffield

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

DCC Interactive Ltd

22 St John Street

Newport Pagnell



Page 29 to 45

MK16 8HJ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

First Response Training and Consultancy Services Limited

Bank House, 5 High Street, Pershore

Worcestershire

WR10 1AA

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG12 - Worcestershire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Hari Sewell Consultancy Limited

61 Bridge Street, Kington

Herefordshire



Page 30 to 45

HR5 3DJ 

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG1 - Herefordshire, Worcestershire and Warwickshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Local Government Training Ltd

106 Tresham Road 

Birmingham

B44 9UD

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG31 - Birmingham

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Signis Group

Vicarage Court, 4 Vicarage Road, Edgbaston

Birmingham



Page 31 to 45

B15 3ES

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG31 - Birmingham

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

St Thomas Training Ltd

73 High Street, Lymington

Hants 

SO41 9ZA

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £400,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £400,000



Page 32 to 45

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

P0876

Lot No

4

Title

Leadership and Management

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 October 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 12 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 12 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 12 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

C Howell Consultancy

1a Oaklands Drive



Page 33 to 45

Birmingham

B20 2PE 

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG31 - Birmingham

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Care Business Associate Training

Rufford House, 52 Bath Street 

SouthPort

PR9 0DH

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Central Consultancy and Training

The Moseley Exchange, 149-153 Alcester Road, Moseley



Page 34 to 45

Birmingham

B13 8JP

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG31 - Birmingham

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Community Navigator Services CIC

Three Trees Community Centre, Hedingham Grove

Chemsley Wood

B37 7TP

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

DCC Interactive Ltd

22 St John Street



Page 35 to 45

Newport Pagnell

MK16 8HJ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Hari Sewell Consultancy Limited

61 Bridge Street, Kington

Herefordshire

HR5 3DJ 

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG1 - Herefordshire, Worcestershire and Warwickshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

ELA Development Ltd

1&2 Mercia Village Torwood Close, Westwood Business Park



Page 36 to 45

West Midlands 

CV48HX

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG - West Midlands (England)

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Local Government Training Ltd

106 Tresham Road 

Birmingham

B44 9UD

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG31 - Birmingham

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

New Level Results Ltd

3 & 4 Park Court, Riccall Road, Escrick



Page 37 to 45

York

YO19 6ED

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE21 - York

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

St Thomas Training Ltd

73 High Street, Lymington

Hants 

SO41 9ZA

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £400,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £400,000



Page 38 to 45

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

P0876

Lot No

5

Title

Safeguarding 

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 October 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 13 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 13 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 13 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

3 Spirit Enterprise UK

71-75 Shelton Street, Covent Garden



Page 39 to 45

London

WC2H 9JQ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

A1 Social Care Training Ltd

Grange House, Lancaster Road, Shrewsbury

Shropshire

SY1 3JF

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG2 - Shropshire and Staffordshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Aspect Training Ltd

Eckington Business Centre, 62 Market Street, Eckington, Sheffield



Page 40 to 45

South Yorkshire

S21 4JH

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Care Business Associate Training

Rufford House, 52 Bath Street 

SouthPort

PR9 0DH

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Central Consultancy and Training

The Moseley Exchange, 149-153 Alcester Road, Moseley



Page 41 to 45

Birmingham

B13 8JP

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG31 - Birmingham

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

CQM Learning Ltd

Hebblethwaites, Unit 2 Westbrook Court, Sharrow Vale Road

Sheffield

S11 8YZ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE32 - Sheffield

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

DCC Interactive Ltd

22 St John Street



Page 42 to 45

Newport Pagnell

MK16 8HJ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

First Response Training and Consultancy Services Limited

Bank House, 5 High Street, Pershore

Worcestershire

WR10 1AA

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG12 - Worcestershire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Local Government Training Ltd

106 Tresham Road 



Page 43 to 45

Birmingham

B44 9UD

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG31 - Birmingham

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Signis Group

Vicarage Court, 4 Vicarage Road, Edgbaston

Birmingham

B15 3ES

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG31 - Birmingham

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

St Thomas Training Ltd

73 High Street, Lymington



Page 44 to 45

Hants 

SO41 9ZA

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £400,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £400,000



Page 45 to 45

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court of England and Wales

Royal Courts of Justice, Strand

London

WC2a 2LL

Telephone

+44 2079477882

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-03T11:38:57+0100
	TCPDF




